Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 11/6/2025
Brooke County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name StartTime EndTime Detail
Stabilization -- Roadway Colliers Way 0.80 241 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Install Pipe Culverts CO 32/2 Locust Grove Road 1.02 1.02 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

Bridge Substructure Repair McKims Ridge Road 5:30 AM 4:00 AM MicKim Ridge Bridge.

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Hancock County HQ/Shop

WV

27

2

Washington Pike

Market Street Bridge

3.20

0.00

Worked Limits

3.80

0.35

continuous

continuous

continuous

continuous

10/6/25-mid November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for
sewer line installation. Lane closure will be Monday through Friday.

Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for
inspection/evaluation

Activity Description

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

EMP
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EndTime

Detail

Lane Closure
Lane Closure

us 22
us 22

0.00
0.00

0.39
0.39

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

5:00 PM
5:00 PM

11/11/25. Restricted to one lane for guardrail repair.
11/11/25. Restricted to one lane for guardrail repair.

Steel Piling Installation
Install Pipe Culverts

Lane Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

250
250

10

495

1089

US 250
US 250

Markey Hill Road

Elm Ave

Ash Avenue

Nauvoo Ridge Road

13.89
12.08

5.82

0.26

0.05

0.54

13.92
12.10

5.82

0.48

0.16

1.66

7:00 AM
7:00 AM

7:00 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

7:30 AM

Marshall County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CoO 23 Cameron Ridge Road 0.00 7.24 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Roadway CO 17/2 Brushy Ridge Road 1.66 2.82 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Flagging us 250 US 250 13.82 14.08 7:30 AM 4:00 PM

5:00PM
5:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:30 PM

5:30PM

5:30 PM

Lane Closure
Lane Closure

12/3/25-12/10/25. Restricted to one lane for gas line replacement.

10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and
Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.
10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and
Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.
10/20/25-early November 2025. Portion closed for drilling.




Lane Closure

Lane Closure

us

Co

250

250/14

US 250

Winters Hill Road

13.89

0.00

13.92

4.11

8:00 AM

7:00 AM

3:00PM

5:00 PM

10/6/25-early November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for slip
repair.

9/10/25-early November 2025. Restricted to one lane for paving.

Ohio County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CoO 45 GC PRD 0.00 3.14 6:00 AM 4:00 PM
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CoO 47 Atkinson & Potomac Road 0.00 1.64 6:00 AM 4:00 PM
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadway CoO 43 Dallas Pike 0.00 2.89 6:00 AM 4:00 PM

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Road Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

Lane Closure

CO

us
CO

Co

us

us

us

15

40

29

470

470

470

41/3

40

40

40

Warden Run Road
National Road
Dixon Run Road

1-470 On Ramp

1470

1470

West Alexander Road

National Road

National Road

National Road

3.08

0.93

1.09

0.00

1.50

0.00

0.35

2.24

12.75

12.75

3.09

0.98

1.11

0.35

0.00

1.50

3.80

2.90

12.76

12.76

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

7:00 AM

6:00 AM

6:00 AM

6:00 AM

7:00 AM

continuous

continuous

continuous

5:00 PM

3:00PM

5:00PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 AM

5:00 PM

continuous

continuous

continuous

11/6/25-late November 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
11/6/25. Portion of US 40 (10th Street) closed for pavement
markings.
10/28/25-11/28/25. Portion closed for slip repair.
10/27/25-11/12/25. 24-hour closure. Westbound I-470 on ramp
from Bethlehem closed for bridge maintenance.

10/27/25-11/12/25. 24-hour closure. Left lane closed from Ohio
milepost 6.0 to WV milepost 1.5 for bridge maintenance.

10/29/25-11/12/25. 24-hour closure. Left lane closed from WV
milepost 1.5 to Ohio exit 6 for bridge maintenance.

10/20/25-mid-November 2025. Restricted to one lane for paving.

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Valley Grove Bridge Project

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement

1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.
Valley Grove Bridge Project

Tyler County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Skip Patching Wv 18 Tyler Highway 7.20 8.00 7:00 AM 3:30PM
Brush Control -- Machine CcO 11 Elk Fork Road 6.00 8.00 7:00 AM 3:30 PM
Brush Control -- Machine CO 2/4 Wells Hill Road 2.01 3.11 7:00 AM 3:30PM




11/5/25-late November 2025. Portion closed 24 hours daily for slip

Road Closure Cco 4 Smith Ridge Road 0.70 0.70 7:00 AM 7:00 AM repair
. 11/5/25-late December 2025. Restricted to one lane for gas line

Lane Closure CO 1 Oil Ridge Road 6.25 6.60 7:00 AM 5:00 PM . .

installation.

11/5/25-late D ber 2025. Restricted t lane f li

Lane Closure (0] 18/2 Badger Run Road 0.00 3.69 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ate becember ] es. ricted to one fane for gas fine

installation.

10/6/25-early November 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic

Lane Closure CO 48 Conway Run Road 0.95 3.55 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

installation.
Construction Projects
Utilities/Oil & Gas

Wetzel County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Mowing - Non Expressway CcoO 64/3 Higgonbotham Road 0.00 2.21 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway WV 7 Mountaineer Highway 20.57 22.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Brush Control -- Machine Wv 20 Wallace Pike 12.00 14.00 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Mowing - Non Expressway CO 8/3 Morris Run Road 0.00 3.67 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Roadway Cco 20/3 Wilson Run Road 0.00 1.27 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Roadway CO 20/4 Upper Run Road 0.00 3.09 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Stabilization -- Roadway Cco 84 Arches Fork Road 7.30 4.07 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Embankment Stabilization- DOH Wv 20 Wallace Pike 17.90 17.96 7:00 AM 5:00 PM Lane Closure
Closures
Lane Closure CcO 1/2 American Ridge Road 1.12 6.12 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 11/5/25-11/7/25. Restricted to one lane for pole relocation.
11/3/25-late ) 2026. Porti tricted t lane for fib
Lane Closure (6]0) 8 Low Gap Run Road 0.00 10.55 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ate January . (?r on re§ rictedto onetane fortiber
optic installation.
. . 11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
Lane Closure wv 7 Mountaineer Highway 20.00 37.19 7:00 AM 5:00 PM o .
optic installation.
11/3/25-late ) 2026. Porti tricted t lane for fib
Lane Closure WV 69 Pennsylvania Avenue 0.00 3.53 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ate January . (?r on re§ rictedto onetane fortiber
optic installation.
11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
Lane Closure CO 9 Sugar Run Road 0.00 4.56 7:00 AM 5:00 PM o .
optic installation.
Lane Closure US 250 US 250 0.00 11.00 2:00 AM 5:00 PM 11/3/25-late January 2026..P(‘)rt|on re?,trlcted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.
. 11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
Lane Closure CO 10 Lemley Ridge Road 0.00 2.22 7:00 AM 5:30 PM . .
installation.
Lane Closure co 250/8 Pettits Flat Road 0.00 025 | 7:00aMm 5:00 PM 11/6/25-Late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic
installation.
10/28/25-11/3/25. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line
Lane Closure CO 8 Low Gap Run Road 2.05 6.58 8:00 AM 5:00 PM . .
installation.
10/22/25-late N ber 2025. Porti tricted t lane f
Lane Closure wv 20 Wallace Pike 19.00 20.00 7:00 AM 5:00 PM ate November ortion restricted to one fane for gas

line installation.

Lane Closure CO 62 Four Mile Road 0.00 4.18 7:00 AM 5:00 PM 10/15/25-early November 2025. Road closed for slip repair.

9/15/25-early November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber
optic installation.

Lane Closure CO 11 Church Fork Road 0.00 3.18 7:00 AM 5:00 PM

Construction Projects



| I-70 Section One HQ/Shop | | | | Worked Limits | | | | |

Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail




