Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 11/6/2025

Daily hoad hepoil			heporting Date.	11/0/2023				
Brooke County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Stabilization Roadway	CO	1/8	Colliers Way	0.80	2.41	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Install Pipe Culverts	СО	32/2	Locust Grove Road	1.02	1.02	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Bridge Substructure Repair	СО	4	McKims Ridge Road	2.90	2.95	5:30 AM	4:00 AM	MicKim Ridge Bridge.
Heavy Maintenance			, and the second second					G G
Closures								
Lane Closure	wv	27	Washington Pike	3.20	3.80	continuous	continuous	10/6/25-mid November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for sewer line installation. Lane closure will be Monday through Friday.
Construction Projects								
Road Closure	WV	2	Market Street Bridge	0.00	0.35	continuous	continuous	Market Street Bridge closed until further notice for inspection/evaluation
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Hancock County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Skip Patching	CO	24/2	Carlson Road	0.00	0.40	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Lane Closure	US	22	US 22	0.00	0.39	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/11/25. Restricted to one lane for guardrail repair.
Lane Closure	US	22	US 22	0.00	0.39	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/11/25. Restricted to one lane for guardrail repair.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Marshall County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance	,							
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	СО	23	Cameron Ridge Road	0.00	7.24	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	СО	17/2	Brushy Ridge Road	1.66	2.82	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Flagging	US	250	US 250	13.82	14.08	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge					5			
Heavy Maintenance								
Steel Piling Installation								
Install Pipe Culverts	US	250	US 250	13.89	13.92	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Lane Closure
·	US US	250 250	US 250 US 250	13.89 12.08	13.92 12.10	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	5:00 PM 5:00 PM	Lane Closure  Lane Closure
Closures								
Closures  Lane Closure								
	US	250	US 250	12.08	12.10	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Lane Closure  12/3/25-12/10/25. Restricted to one lane for gas line replacement.  10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and Walnut Avenue closed for bridge replacement.
Lane Closure	US CO	250 10	US 250 Markey Hill Road	12.08 5.82	5.82	7:00 AM 7:00 AM	5:00 PM 5:00 PM	Lane Closure  12/3/25-12/10/25. Restricted to one lane for gas line replacement.  10/21/25-mid September 2026. Portion between 1st Street and

Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	13.89	13.92	8:00 AM	3:00 PM	10/6/25-early November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for slip repair.
Lane Closure	со	250/14	Winters Hill Road	0.00	4.11	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	9/10/25-early November 2025. Restricted to one lane for paving.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Ohio County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	45	GCPRD	0.00	3.14	6:00 AM	4:00 PM	
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	47	Atkinson & Potomac Road	0.00	1.64	6:00 AM	4:00 PM	
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches Paved Roadway	CO	43	Dallas Pike	0.00	2.89	6:00 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Road Closure	CO	15	Warden Run Road	3.08	3.09	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/6/25-late November 2025. Portion closed for slip repair.
Road Closure	US	40	National Road	0.93	0.98	8:00 AM	3:00 PM	11/6/25. Portion of US 40 (10th Street) closed for pavement markings.
Road Closure	CO	29	Dixon Run Road	1.09	1.11	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/28/25-11/28/25. Portion closed for slip repair.
Road Closure	I	470	I -470 On Ramp	0.00	0.35	6:00 AM	6:00 PM	10/27/25-11/12/25. 24-hour closure. Westbound I-470 on ramp from Bethlehem closed for bridge maintenance.
Road Closure	ı	470	1470	1.50	0.00	6:00 AM	6:00 PM	10/27/25-11/12/25. 24-hour closure. Left lane closed from Ohio milepost 6.0 to WV milepost 1.5 for bridge maintenance.
Road Closure	I	470	l 470	0.00	1.50	6:00 AM	6:00 AM	10/29/25-11/12/25. 24-hour closure. Left lane closed from WV milepost 1.5 to Ohio exit 6 for bridge maintenance.
Lane Closure	со	41/3	West Alexander Road	0.35	3.80	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/20/25-mid-November 2025. Restricted to one lane for paving.
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	2.24	2.90	continuous	continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.  Valley Grove Bridge Project
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	12.75	12.76	continuous	continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement
Construction Projects								
Lane Closure	US	40	National Road	12.75	12.76	continuous	continuous	1/6/25-Fall 2025. Restricted to one lane for bridge replacement.  Valley Grove Bridge Project
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Tyler County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Skip Patching	WV	18	Tyler Highway	7.20	8.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Brush Control Machine	CO	11	Elk Fork Road	6.00	8.00	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Brush Control Machine	CO	2/4	Wells Hill Road	2.01	3.11	7:00 AM	3:30 PM	
Bridge Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								

Dood Cleaure	со	4	Cmith Didge Dood	0.70	0.70	7:00 AM	7:00 AM	11/5/25-late November 2025. Portion closed 24 hours daily for slip
Road Closure	CO	4	Smith Ridge Road	0.70	0.70	7:00 AM	7:00 AM	repair.
Lane Closure	CO	1	Oil Ridge Road	6.25	6.60	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/5/25-late December 2025. Restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	СО	18/2	Badger Run Road	0.00	3.69	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/5/25-late December 2025. Restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	со	48	Conway Run Road	0.95	3.55	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/6/25-early November 2025. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								
Wetzel County HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance		0.470		0.00	0.01	7.00.414	4 00 DV4	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	64/3	Higgonbotham Road	0.00	2.21	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway  Brush Control Machine	WV WV	7 20	Mountaineer Highway Wallace Pike	20.57	22.00 14.00	7:30 AM 7:30 AM	4:00 PM 4:00 PM	
Mowing - Non Expressway	CO	8/3	Morris Run Road	12.00 0.00	3.67	7:30 AM 7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	co	20/3	Wilson Run Road	0.00	1.27	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	co	20/4	Upper Run Road	0.00	3.09	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Stabilization Roadway	CO	84	Arches Fork Road	7.30	4.07	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge		<b>5</b> .	,			71001		
Heavy Maintenance								
Embankment Stabilization- DOH	WV	20	Wallace Pike	17.90	17.96	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Lane Closure
Closures								
Lane Closure	CO	1/2	American Ridge Road	1.12	6.12	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/5/25-11/7/25. Restricted to one lane for pole relocation.
Lane Closure	СО	8	Low Gap Run Road	0.00	10.55	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	WV	7	Mountaineer Highway	20.00	37.19	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	WV	69	Pennsylvania Avenue	0.00	3.53	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	9	Sugar Run Road	0.00	4.56	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	US	250	US 250	0.00	11.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/3/25-late January 2026. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	10	Lemley Ridge Road	0.00	2.22	7:00 AM	5:30 PM	11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	250/8	Pettits Flat Road	0.00	0.25	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	11/6/25-late January 2026. Restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Lane Closure	СО	8	Low Gap Run Road	2.05	6.58	8:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/28/25-11/3/25. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	wv	20	Wallace Pike	19.00	20.00	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/22/25-late November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for gas line installation.
Lane Closure	CO	62	Four Mile Road	0.00	4.18	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	10/15/25-early November 2025. Road closed for slip repair.
Lane Closure	СО	11	Church Fork Road	0.00	3.18	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	9/15/25-early November 2025. Portion restricted to one lane for fiber optic installation.
Construction Projects								

Utilities/Oil & Gas								
I-70 Section One HQ/Shop				Worked Limits				
Activity Description	Route Type	Route Number	Route Name	ВМР	EMP	StartTime	EndTime	Detail
Maintenance								
Patching of Bituminous Pavements	I	70	170	7.00	5.00	7:30 AM	4:00 PM	
Bridge								
Heavy Maintenance								
Closures								
Construction Projects								
Utilities/Oil & Gas								